PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Home Robots, Inc.	05/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Neato Robotics, Inc.	
Street Address:	145 Addison Avenue	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11515100

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)975-7501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408 9757500

Email: vcastellucci@kenyon.com Correspondent Name: Kenyon & Kenyon LLP Address Line 1: 333 West San Carlos Street

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13861/2
-------------------------	---------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Victor J. Castellucci

Total Attachments: 5

500378670

source=Req_Co_Name_Chg_Recordation#page1.tif source=Req_Co_Name_Chg_Recordation#page2.tif source=Req_Co_Name_Chg_Recordation#page3.tif source=Req_Co_Name_Chg_Recordation#page4.tif

REEL: 019981 FRAME: 0195

PATENT

source=Req_Co_Name_Chg_Recordation#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 019981 FRAME: 0196



PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HOME ROBOTS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HOME ROBOTS, INC." TO "NEATO ROBOTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A D. 2007, AT 1:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3972908 8100

070585575



Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5692613

DATE: 05-21-07

PATENT REEL: 019981 FRAME: 0197

State of Dalaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:39 PM 05/18/2007 FTLED 01:39 PM 05/18/2007 SRV 070585575 - 3972908 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

HOME ROBOTS, INC.

Home Robots, Inc. a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify that the following amendment to the corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, with the approval of such amendment by the corporation's stockholders having been given by written consent without a meeting in accordance with Sections 228(d) and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

Article 1 of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the name of the corporation, is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Neato Robotics, Inc."

RECORDED: 10/18/2007

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 18th day of May, 2007 and does hereby certify that the foregoing facts stated berein are true and correct.

HOME ROBOTS, INC.

By: /s/ Joe Augenbraun

Joe Augenbraun
President and Chief Executive Officer

24918/00800/0008/1318669 3

PATENT REEL: 019981 FRAME: 0198